B04978 01 E00 14�05.11.2025 1
DATA SHEET
C6B
Force transducers
SPECIAL FEATURES
� Rugged compressive force transducers
� Nominal (rated) force 200 kN ... 10 MN
� Hermetically welded, versions with IP68 available

O
1) M12 male connector, 8-pin, A-coded, only possible in conjunction with VA1/VA2
Ordering example
K-C6B- 500K- N- S- OO- U- 00A8- O- VA2
Rated output adjustment The exact rated output is specified on the type plate. The sensor can be adjusted to an exact
rated output of 2 mV/V. Then the relative tolerance of the rated output is dependent on the
selected loading fittings. (see specifications, section "Rated electrical outputs"). You can con­
nect the C6B in parallel if you order the sensor with adjusted rated output.
Transducer identification Integration of TEDS chip (integrated electronic data sheet) as per IEEE 1451.4.
If the relevant amplifier electronics are provided, the measurement chain will parameterize
itself automatically.
Mechanical design Standard delivery does not include load application parts.
The C6B is optionally available with the appropriate load application parts and calibrated or
adjusted.
Plug protection A square profile is installed around the plug for mechanical protection.
Dimensions WxHxD: 30 x 30 x 20 mm
B04978 01 E00 14�05.11.2025 11
Electrical connection Permanently attached cable, 6 m is standard; options: Fixed cable, 15 m; bayonet connection
(PT02E10-P-compatible); threaded connector (PT02E10-P-compatible); 8-pin M12 plug,
A-coded.
Plug version for the "fixed
cable" option
If you order your C6B with a fixed cable, it comes with free ends as standard. We are happy to
mount connector plugs for connection to HBK measuring amplifiers, if requested.
Y = Free ends, no plug fitted
F = D-sub-HD15, 15-pin, for connection to MGC+ (e.g. AP01), Scout
Q = HD-sub-HD15, 15-pin, for connection to many HBK measuring amplifiers of the Quantum
series (MX410, MX440, MX840)
N = MS plug, for connection to HBK measuring amplifiers such as MGC+ (AP03), DMP or
DK38
P = ODU plug, 14-pin, degree of protection IP68, for connection to all HBK measuring
amplifiers from the Somat XR series that are suitable for measuring full bridge circuits.
M = M12 plug, 8-pin, suitable for measuring amplifiers digiBOX and DSE
O = Without fixed cable
Integrated amplifier The sensors can be purchased with an integrated amplifier, optionally delivering an output
signal in volts or milliamps.